Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

()
MAX. DCL
(µA) AT
MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%) AT
MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
120 Hz
(mA)
+25 °C
+85 °C
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
6 VDC AT +85 °C; 7 VDC AT +125 °C
30 C 109D306X0006C0 4.2 100 1.0 2.0 -40 +10.5 +12 140
68 C 109D686X0006C0 4.0 60 1.0 2.0 -40 +14 +16 160
140 F 109D147X0006F0 2.0 40 1.0 3.0 -40 +14 +16 330
270 F 109D277X0006F0 4.0 25 1.0 7.0 -44 +17.5 +20 270
290 T 109D297X0006T0 2.0 24 2.0 7.0 -70 +20 +20 410
330 T 109D337X0006T0 2.1 20 2.0 7.9 -44 +14 +16 410
560 T 109D567X0006T0 3.0 25 2.0 13 -64 +17.5 +20 340
1200 K 109D128X0006K0 1.6 20 3.0 14 -80 +25 +25 530
8 VDC AT +85 °C; 5 VDC AT +125 °C
22 C 109D226X0008C0 6.0 115 1.0 2.0 -40 +10.5 +12 130
25 C 109D256X0008C0 4.2 100 1.0 2.0 -40 +10.5 +12 140
56 C 109D566X0008C0 4.0 59 1.0 2.0 -40 +14 +16 160
220 F 109D227X0008F0 4.0 30 1.0 7.0 -44 +17.5 +20 270
290 T 109D297X0008T0 2.0 24 2.0 9.5 -70 +20 +20 410
430 T 109D437X0008T0 3.2 25 2.0 14 -64 +17.5 +20 410
850 K 109D857X0008K0 1.0 22 4.0 16 -80 +25 +25 670
10 VDC AT +85 °C; 7 VDC AT +125 °C
20 C 109D206X0010C0 5.0 175 1.0 2.0 -32 +10.5 +12 140
47 C 109D476X0010C0 5.0 100 1.0 2.0 -36 +14 +16 160
100 F 109D107X0010F0 2.1 60 1.0 4.0 -36 +14 +16 270
180 F 109D187X0010F0 4.0 40 1.0 7.0 -36 +14 +16 270
250 T 109D257X0010T0 2.0 30 2.0 10 -40 +14 +16 410
390 T 109D397X0010T0 3.0 25 2.0 16 -64 +17.5 +20 340
750 K 109D757X0010T0 1.0 23 4.0 16 -80 +25 +25 670
Note
(1) Part numbers shown are for units with ± 20 % capacitance tolerance and uninsulated capacitors. For ± 10 % units, change the digit
following the letter “X” from “0” to “9”. For units with outer plastic-film insulation, substitute “2” for “0” at the end of the part number. For
RoHS-compliant add “E3“.
RATINGS AND CASE CODES (Extended)
µF 6 V 8 V 10 V 15 V 20 V 25 V 30 V 35 V 50 V 60 V 75 V 100 V 125 V
109D
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 10-Jun-16 5 Document Number: 40023
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
15 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
15 C 109D156X0015C0 6.0 155 1.0 2.0 -24 +10.5 +12 130
33 C 109D336X0015C0 5.0 90 1.0 2.0 -28 +14 +16 160
70 F 109D706X0015F0 3.6 75 1.0 4.0 -28 +14 +16 270
120 F 109D127X0015F0 4.0 50 1.0 7.0 -28 +17.5 +20 270
270 T 109D277X0015T0 3.0 30 2.0 16 -56 +17.5 +20 340
540 K 109D547X0015K0 1.2 23 6.0 24 -80 +25 +25 610
20 VDC AT +85 °C; 13 VDC AT +125 °C
27 C 109D276X0020C0 5.0 100 1.0 2.0 -20 +11 +14 160
220 T 109D227X0020T0 4.0 3 2.0 16 -48 +13 +15 410
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 15 VDC AT +125 °C
10 C 109D106X0025C0 6.0 220 1.0 2.0 -16 +8 +9 130
22 C 109D226X0025C0 5.0 140 1.0 3.0 -20 +10.5 +12 160
50 F 109D506X0025F0 4.0 70 1.0 5.0 -28 +13 +15 270
100 F 109D107X0025F0 4.0 50 1.0 10 -28 +13 +15 270
100 T 109D107X0025T0 4.0 45 2.0 10 -48 +13 +15 410
180 T 109D187X0025T0 4.0 32 2.0 18 -48 +13 +15 340
350 K 109D357X0025K0 1.3 24 7.0 28 -70 +25 +25 580
30 VDC AT +85 °C; 20 VDC AT +125 °C
7.0 C 109D705X0030C0 8.0 275 1.0 2.0 -16 +8 +12 110
8.0 C 109D805X0030C0 7.5 275 1.0 2.0 -16 +8 +12 130
15 C 109D156X0030C0 8.0 175 1.0 2.0 -20 +10.5 +12 160
40 F 109D406X0030F0 4.0 65 1.0 5.0 -24 +10.5 +12 270
68 F 109D686X0030F0 6.0 60 1.0 8.0 -24 +13 +15 270
100 T 109D107X0030T0 6.0 40 2.0 12 -28 +10.5 +12 410
150 T 109D157X0030T0 4.1 35 2.0 18 -48 +13 +15 340
300 K 109D307X0030K0 1.6 25 8.0 32 -60 +25 +25 550
35 VDC AT +85 °C; 22 VDC AT +125 °C
68 F 109D686X0035F0 6.0 60 1.0 8 -24 +12 +15 270
120 T 109D127X0035T0 4.0 38 2.0 16 -30 +13 +15 410
270 K 109D277X0035K0 2.2 23 8.0 32 -45 +20 +25 500
50 VDC AT +85 °C; 30 VDC AT +125 °C
4.5 C 109D455X0050C0 9.0 400 1.0 2.0 -16 +5 +6 110
5.0 C 109D505X0050C0 9.0 400 1.0 2.0 -16 +5 +6 130
10 C 109D106X0050C0 8.0 250 1.0 2.0 -24 +8 +9 160
22 F 109D226X0050F0 7.0 95 1.0 4.0 -20 +10.5 +12 230
25 F 109D256X0050F0 6.0 95 1.0 5.0 -20 +10.5 +12 270
47 F 109D476X0050F0 6.0 70 1.0 9.0 -28 +13 +15 270
60 T 109D606X0050T0 3.0 45 2.0 12 -16 +10.5 +12 410
82 T 109D826X0050T0 4.0 45 2.0 16 -32 +13 +15 340
160 K 109D167X0050K0 2.2 27 8.0 32 -50 +25 +25 460
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE

+25 °C
+85 °C
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
Note
(1) Part numbers shown are for units with ± 20 % capacitance tolerance and uninsulated capacitors. For ± 10 % units, change the digit
following the letter “X” from “0” to “9”. For units with outer plastic-film insulation, substitute “2” for “0” at the end of the part number. For
RoHS-compliant add “E3“.
109D
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 10-Jun-16 6 Document Number: 40023
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
60 VDC AT +85 °C; 40 VDC AT +125 °C
4.0 C 109D405X0060C0 10.0 550 1.0 2.0 -16 +5 +6 110
8.2 C 109D825X0060C0 8.0 275 1.0 2.0 -24 +8 +9 140
20 F 109D206X0060F0 5.0 105 1.0 5.0 -16 +10.5 +12 270
39 F 109D396X0060F0 7.0 90 1.0 9.0 -28 +10.5 +12 230
50 T 109D506X0060T0 4.0 50 2.0 12 -16 +10.5 +12 410
68 T 109D686X0060T0 6.0 50 2.0 16 -32 +10.5 +12 340
140 K 109D147X0060K0 2.4 28 8.0 32 -40 +20 +20 430
75 VDC AT +85 °C; 50 VDC AT +125 °C
3.5 C 109D355X0075C0 10.0 650 1.0 2.0 -16 +5 +6 110
6.8 C 109D685X0075C0 8.0 300 1.0 2.0 -20 +8 +9 140
13 F 109D136X0075F0 6.0 160 1.0 4.0 -16 +8 +9 190
15 F 109D156X0075F0 6.5 150 1.0 5.0 -16 +8 +9 270
33 F 109D336X0075F0 7.0 90 1.0 10 -24 +10.5 +15 230
40 T 109D406X0075T0 5.0 60 2.0 12 -16 +10.5 +12 410
56 T 109D566X0075T0 6.0 60 2.0 17 -28 +10.5 +15 300
110 K 109D117X0075K0 3.1 29 9.0 36 -35 +20 +20 400
100 VDC AT +85 °C; 65 VDC AT +125 °C
2.5 C 109D255X0100C0 26.5 950 1.0 2.0 -16 +7 +8 100
3.0 C 109D305X0100C0 10.0 800 1.0 2.0 -16 +7 +8 110
4.7 C 109D475X0100C0 10.0 500 1.0 2.0 -16 +7 +8 130
10 F 109D106X0100F0 6.0 215 1.0 4.0 -16 +7 +8 190
11 F 109D116X0100F0 6.0 200 1.0 4.0 -16 +7 +8 230
22 F 109D226X0100F0 7.0 100 1.0 9.0 -16 +7 +8 230
30 T 109D306X0100T0 4.0 80 2.0 12 -16 +7 +8 340
43 T 109D436X0100T0 6.0 70 2.0 17 -20 +7 +8 300
86 K 109D866X0100K0 3.1 30 9.0 36 -25 +15 +15 400
125 VDC AT +85 °C; 85 VDC AT +125 °C
1.7 C 109D175X0125C0 54.6 1250 1.0 2.0 -16 +7 +8 100
3.6 C 109D365X0125C0 15.0 600 1.0 2.0 -16 +7 +8 110
9.0 F 109D905X0125F0 15.0 240 1.0 5.0 -16 +7 +8 210
14 F 109D146X0125F0 12.0 167 1.0 7.0 -16 +7 +8 190
18 T 109D186X0125T0 11.0 129 2.0 9.0 -16 +7 +8 340
25 T 109D256X0125T0 10.0 93 2.0 13 -16 +7 +8 260
56 K 109D566X0125K0 4.1 3.2 10 40 -25 +15 +15 400
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE

()
MAX. DCL
(µA) AT
MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%) AT
MAX. RMS
RIPPLE
CURRENT
120 Hz
(mA)
+25 °C
+85 °C
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
 6 VDC AT +85 °C; 7 VDC AT +125 °C
140 C 109D147X0006C2 3.0 54 2.0 9.0 -45 +13 +16 160
820 F 109D827X0006F0 2.5 18 3.0 14 -88 +16 +20 300
1500 T 109D158X0006T0 1.5 18 5.0 20 -90 +20 +25 480
2200 K 109D228X0006K0 1.0 13 6.0 24 -90 +25 +30 670
 8 VDC AT +85 °C; 5 VDC AT +125 °C
180 C 109D187X0008C0 3.0 45 2.0 9.0 -60 +13 +16 180
470 F 109D477X0008F0 2.5 25 3.0 14 -75 +16 +20 300
680 F 109D687X0008F0 2.5 22 3.0 14 -90 +16 +20 300
1800 K 109D188X0008K0 1.0 14 7.0 25 -60 +20 +30 670
 10 VDC AT +85 °C; 7 VDC AT +125 °C
100 C 109D107X0010C0 3.0 60 2.0 9.0 -50 +13 +16 160
120 C 109D127X0010C0 4.0 60 2.0 9.0 -45 +13 +16 160
150 C 109D477X0010F0 3.0 54 2.0 9.0 -55 +13 +16 180
390 F 109D397X0010F0 2.5 30 3.0 16 -70 +16 +20 300
470 F 109D477X0010F0 2.5 30 3.0 16 -65 +16 +20 300
560 F 109D567X0010F0 2.5 27 3.0 16 -77 +16 +20 300
1000 T 109D108X0010T0 1.5 20 5.0 20 -75 +20 +25 480
1200 K 109D128X0010K0 1.0 18 7.0 25 -75 +30 +30 670
1200 T 109D128X0010T0 1.5 18 5.0 20 -88 +20 +25 480
1500 K 109D158X0010K0 1.0 15 7.0 25 -88 +25 +30 670
 15 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
68 C 109D686X0015C0 4.0 80 2.0 9.0 -40 +13 +16 140
82 C 109D826X0015C0 4.0 80 2.0 9.0 -38 +13 +16 160
100 C 109D107X0015C0 4.0 72 2.0 9.0 -44 +13 +16 160
270 F 109D277X0015F0 2.5 35 3.0 16 -60 +16 +20 300
330 F 109D337X0015F0 2.5 35 3.0 16 -60 +16 +20 300
390 F 109D397X0015F0 2.5 31 3.0 16 -66 +16 +20 300
510 T 109D517X0015T0 1.8 25 6.0 24 -65 +20 +25 340
540 T 109D547X0015T0 1.8 22 6.0 24 -77 +20 +25 440
820 T 109D827X0015T0 1.8 22 6.0 24 -77 +20 +25 440
820 K 109D827X0015K0 1.2 20 8.0 32 -70 +30 +30 610
1000 K 109D108X0015K0 1.2 17 8.0 32 -77 +25 +30 610
 20 VDC AT +85 °C; 13 VDC AT +125 °C
56 C 109D566X0020C0 4.3 90 2.0 9.0 -38 +13 +16 140
82 C 109D826X0020C0 4.3 81 2.0 9.0 -43 +13 +16 160
220 F 109D227X0020F0 2.7 35 3.0 16 -60 +16 +20 300
330 F 109D337X0020F0 2.7 31 3.0 16 -66 +16 +20 300
 25 VDC AT +85 °C; 15 VDC AT +125 °C
47 C 109D476X0025C0 4.3 100 2.0 9.0 -35 +12 +15 140
68 C 109D686X0025C0 4.3 90 2.0 9.0 -40 +12 +15 160
180 F 109D187X0025F0 2.7 37 3.0 16 -55 +13 +16 300
270 F 109D277X0025F0 2.7 33 3.0 16 -62 +13 +16 300
350 T 109D357X0025T0 1.8 27 7.0 28 -60 +20 +25 440
560 T 109D567X0025T0 1.8 24 7.0 28 -72 +20 +25 440
680 K 109D687X0025K0 1.2 19 8.0 32 -72 +25 +30 610
750 K 109D757X0025K2 1.0 18 8.0 29 -60 +25 +25 610
Note
(1) Part numbers shown are for units with ± 20 % capacitance tolerance and uninsulated capacitors. For ± 10 % units, change the digit
following the letter “X” from “0” to “9”. For units with outer plastic-film insulation, substitute “2” for “0” at the end of the part number. For
RoHS-compliant add “E3“.
109D
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 10-Jun-16 8 Document Number: 40023
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 30 VDC AT +85 °C; 20 VDC AT +125 °C
39 C 109D396X0030C0 5.2 110 2.0 9.0 -28 +10 +12 140
47 C 109D476X0030C0 5.2 100 2.0 9.0 -30 +10 +12 140
56 C 109D566X0030C0 5.2 100 2.0 9.0 -38 +12 +15 140
150 F 109D157X0030F0 2.5 40 3.0 9.0 -40 +12 +15 300
180 F 109D187X0030F0 2.5 40 3.0 16 -45 +13 +16 300
220 F 109D227X0030F0 2.5 36 3.0 16 -60 +13 +16 300
330 T 109D337X0030T0 1.8 28 8.0 16 -45 +20 +25 440
390 T 109D397X0030T0 1.8 28 8.0 32 -50 +20 +25 440
470 T 109D477X0030T0 1.8 25 8.0 32 -65 +20 +25 550
560 K 109D567X0030K0 1.3 20 9.0 32 -65 +25 +30 590
 35 VDC AT +85 °C; 22 VDC AT +125 °C
33 C 109D336X0035C0 5.2 130 2.0 9.0 -30 +10 +12 140
47 C 109D476X0035C0 5.2 115 2.0 9.0 -35 +10 +12 140
120 F 109D127X0035F0 2.5 45 3.0 16 -45 +13 +16 300
220 T 109D227X0035T0 1.8 30 8.0 32 -45 +20 +25 440
390 T 109D337X0035T0 1.8 27 8.0 32 -58 +20 +25 440
470 K 109D477X0035T0 1.3 21 9.0 36 -58 +25 +30 590
 50 VDC AT +85 °C; 30 VDC AT +125 °C
22 C 109D226X0050C0 5.0 150 2.0 9.0 -24 +10 +12 140
33 C 109D336X0050C0 5.0 135 2.0 9.0 -29 +10 +12 140
82 F 109D826X0050F0 2.5 55 4.0 24 -35 +10 +15 300
120 F 109D127X0050F0 2.5 49 4.0 24 -42 +12 +15 300
160 T 109D167X0050T0 1.8 32 6.0 32 -35 +20 +25 420
250 T 109D257X0050T0 1.8 29 8.0 32 -40 +20 +25 440
270 T 109D277X0050T0 1.8 29 8.0 32 -46 +20 +25 440
330 K 109D337X0050K0 1.5 22 9.0 36 -46 +25 +30 550
60 VDC AT +85 °C; 40 VDC AT +125 °C
18 C 109D186X0060C0 5.0 160 3.0 12 -20 +10 +12 140
27 C 109D276X0060C0 5.0 144 3.0 12 -24 +10 +12 140
68 F 109D686X0060F0 3.0 60 3.0 20 -30 +12 +15 270
100 F 109D107X0060F0 2.5 54 4.0 20 -36 +12 +15 300
140 T 109D147X0060T0 2.0 32 8.0 32 -30 +16 +20 420
220 T 109D227X0060T0 1.8 29 8.0 32 -40 +16 +20 440
270 K 109D277X0060K0 1.5 23 9.0 36 -45 +20 +25 550
75 VDC AT +85 °C; 50 VDC AT +125 °C
12 C 109D126X0075C0 5.0 175 2.0 12 -12 +8 +10 140
15 C 109D156X0075C0 5.0 160 2.0 12 -14 +10 +12 140
22 C 109D226X0075C0 5.0 157 3.0 12 -19 +10 +12 140
47 F 109D476X0075F0 3.0 75 4.0 24 -18 +10 +12 270
56 F 109D566X0075F0 3.0 70 4.0 24 -20 +12 +15 270
82 F 109D826X0075F0 2.5 63 4.0 24 -30 +12 +15 300
110 T 109D117X0075T0 2.0 33 9.0 36 -25 +16 +20 420
180 T 109D187X0075T0 1.8 30 9.0 36 -35 +16 +20 440
200 T 109D207X0075T0 1.8 29 8.0 32 -40 +20 +25 440
220 K 109D227X0075K0 2.2 24 10 40 -40 +20 +25 450
270 K 109D277X0075K2 1.3 24 10 40 -40 +20 +25 450
EXTENDED RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE

+25 °C
+85 °C
+125 °C
-55 °C +85 °C +125 °C
Note
(1) Part numbers shown are for units with ± 20 % capacitance tolerance and uninsulated capacitors. For ± 10 % units, change the digit
following the letter “X” from “0” to “9”. For units with outer plastic-film insulation, substitute “2” for “0” at the end of the part number. For
RoHS-compliant add “E3“.
109D
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 10-Jun-16 9 Document Number: 40023
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
100 VDC AT +85 °C; 65 VDC AT +125 °C
2.0 C 109D205X0100C0 14.0 870 3.0 12 -20 +12 +12 100
8.2 C 109D825X0100C0 6.0 250 3.0 12 -12 +12 +12 130
10 C 109D106X0100C0 6.0 200 3.0 12 -17 +10 +12 130
33 F 109D336X0100F0 3.5 85 4.0 24 -18 +15 +15 250
39 F 109D396X0100F0 3.5 80 5.0 24 -20 +12 +15 250
56 T 109D566X0100T0 2.2 45 9.0 36 -20 +15 +15 400
68 T 109D686X0100T0 2.2 40 10 40 -30 +14 +16 400
86 K 109D866X0100K0 3.2 30 10 40 -25 +15 +15 370
120 K 109D127X0100K0 2.8 30 12 48 -35 +15 +17 440
125 VDC AT +85 °C; 85 VDC AT +125 °C
6.8 C 109D685X0125C0 11.7 300 3.0 12 -14 +10 +12 130
27 F 109D276X0125F0 3.5 90 5.0 24 -18 +12 +15 250
39 T 109D396X0125T0 2.2 60 10 40 -16 +14 +16 400
47 T 109D476X0125T0 2.2 50 10 40 -26 +14 +16 400
56 K 109D566X0125K0 4.1 32 10 40 -25 +15 +15 330
82 K 109D826X0125K0 2.8 32 12 48 -30 +15 +17 440
EXTENDED RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE